

September 05, 2024

To,
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Application under Regulation 37 & 59A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended for the Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Roselabs Finance Limited ('First Transferor Company'), National Standard (India) Limited ('Second Transferor Company'), Sanathnagar Enterprises Limited ('Third Transferor Company') with Macrotech Developers Limited ('Transferee Company') and their respective shareholders ('Scheme')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We refer to the aforementioned application which was uploaded on the BSE Listing Centre on August 02, 2024 and which was published on the BSE website on August 12, 2024 for the general public.

In terms of Regulation 37 and 59A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/P/CIR/2023/93 dated 20 June 2023 and SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS_Div1/P/CIR/2022/0000000103 dated July 29, 2022 updated as on December 01, 2022 ('SEBI Circulars'), please find enclosed the Complaint Reports in the formats as specified in the SEBI Circulars for the period August 12, 2024 till September 02, 2024.

The report on Complaints is also being uploaded on the website of the Company as per the requirement specified in the SEBI Circulars.

For Macrotech Developers Limited

Sanjyot Rangnekar Company Secretary

Encl: As above



Format for Complaints Report

Period of Complaints: August 12, 2024 and September 02, 2024

Part A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Number
1.	Number of complaints received directly	Nil
2.	Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchanges/ SEBI	Nil
3.	Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2)	Nil
4.	Number of complaints resolved	NA
5.	Number of complaints pending	NA

Part B

Sr. No.	Name of complainant	Date of complaint	Status
1.	Not Applicable		

For Macrotech Developers Limited

Sanjyot Rangnekar Company Secretary



October 04, 2024

To, Manager- Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400051.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Application under Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 as amended for the Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Roselabs Finance
Limited ('First Transferor Company'), National Standard (India) Limited ('Second Transferor
Company'), Sanathnagar Enterprises Limited ('Third Transferor Company') with Macrotech
Developers Limited ('Transferee Company') and their respective shareholders ('Scheme')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We refer to the aforementioned application which was uploaded on the NSE Listing Centre on August 06, 2024 and which was published on the NSE website on September 10, 2024 for the general public.

In terms of Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/P/CIR/2023/93 dated 20 June 2023 ('SEBI Master Circular'), please find enclosed the Complaint Report in the format as specified in the SEBI Master Circular for the period September 10, 2024 till October 01, 2024.

The report on Complaints is also being uploaded on the website of the Company as per the requirement specified in the SEBI Master Circular.

For Macrotech Developers Limited

SANJYOT Digitally signed by SANJYOT NILESH RANGREKAR
RANGNEKAR 024: 2024.10.04
09:27:05+05:30'

Sanjyot Rangnekar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership Np.: F4154

Encl: As above

CIN: L45200MH1995PLC093041 • T + 91 22 6773 7373 • E: investor.relations@lodhagroup.com



Format for Complaints Report

Period of Complaints: September 10, 2024 and October 01, 2024

Part A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Number
1.	Number of complaints received directly	Nil
2.	Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchanges/ SEBI	Nil
3.	Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2)	Nil
4.	Number of complaints resolved	NA
5.	Number of complaints pending	NA

Part B

Sr. No.	Name of complainant	Date of complaint	Status
1.	Not Applicable		

For Macrotech Developers Limited

SANJYOT Digitally signed by SANJYOT NILESH RANGNEKAR PAPE 2024.10.04 09:27:29 +05'30'

Sanjyot Rangnekar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership Np.: F4154

Macrotech Developers Limited: Lodha Excelus, NM Joshi Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai 400 011, India

Regd. Office: 412, Floor-4, 17G Vardhaman Chamber, Cawasji Patel Road, Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai 400 001, India

CIN: L45200MH1995PLC093041 • T + 91 22 6773 7373 • E: <u>investor.relations@lodhagroup.com</u>